## THIS FORM MUST BE SIGNED AND RETURNED (SCANNED OR PHOTO) TO **INFO@UAHISTORY.ORG**IN ORDER TO RECEIVE AN OFFICIAL SET OF CLUES FOR UA QUEST 2023

I certify that I will abide by all rules and regulations for UA Quest sponsored by the Upper Arlington Historical Society. I further acknowledge that failure to abide by all safety rules and the direction of the Upper Arlington Historical Society may result in my being disqualified from participating in the event and forfeiting eligibility for any prizes.

I also agree to release the Upper Arlington Historical Society and other sponsors of the event from any and all liabilities, claims, and causes of action, based on or arising from negligence or gross negligence on the part of the Upper Arlington Historical Society and its directors and volunteers. This includes but is not limited to personal injury, death, property damage or loss, or any other loss resulting from or arising out of my participation in the event.

I agree to be interviewed and/or have my picture taken and/or used for the Upper Arlington Historical Society websites, and/or use for publicizing the future events at their discretion (Note: not all participants may be asked for interviews/photos). All submitted photographs become the property of the Upper Arlington Historical Society to use at their discretion.

I acknowledge that I have read and understand the provisions of the release and understand that it is binding upon myself, and my assigns, heirs, executors, beneficiaries, family members, and derivative claimants. I further acknowledge that I have no medical history or condition that would preclude me from participating in UA Quest. *Please remember* this is a community event; have fun and play fair. All teams must obey all motor vehicle laws and City of UA / State of Ohio laws while participating. No speeding, stealing, trespassing, defacing, etc. will be tolerated, and those found in violation will be disqualified immediately.

Team name: \_\_

Mobile phone (to text for prize delivery):	
Captain:	

RETURN COMPLETED FORM (SCANNED OR PHOTO) TO INFO@UAHISTORY.ORG

